SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring the 2018 Senate Majority interns and thanking them for their service to the Indiana General Assembly.

MERRITT, BRAY

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2018)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring the 2018 Senate
 Majority interns and thanking them for their service to the
 Indiana General Assembly.

Whereas, Throughout the Second Regular Session of the
120th Indiana General Assembly, the Senate Majority interns
have provided the Senators of the Republican Caucus,
individually and collectively, with outstanding assistance and
support;

Whereas, Those serving so ably this session include Isabel 9 Aguilar, Cassie Anderson, Gabrielle Arthur, Grant 10 Beanblossom, Chandler Bell, David Boyer, Kelsey Bragg, 11 Kaleb Britton, Cole Callahan, James Dadzie, Rick Davenport, 12 Colton Fleetwood, Ashley Flener, Amy Gannon, Luke Haskins, 13 Garrett Himstedt, Olivia Kalscheur, Savannah Kerstiens, Sarah 14 King, Ashley Kirts-Arnett, Shelby Lamb, Michael Lee, Jacob 15 Lenfestey, Jordan Lett, Marko Mavrovic, Sarah McKee, Molly 16 Miller, Devin Mitts, Michael Brock Patterson, Jacob Perry, 17 Matthew N. Preston II, Jessica Sebastian, Daniel Sechuga, 18 Emily Shaffer, Cecelia Shaulis, Alicia Taylor, Kara Teipen, 19 Mikayla Voglewede, Elizabeth Vos, Elizabeth-Anne Webb, and 20 Daren Wisley; 21



2018

RR 3526/DI SM

Whereas, The Senate Majority interns represent sixteen 1 colleges, universities, and law schools, including Ball State 2 University, Biola University in California, Butler University, 3 Concordia College in New York, DePauw University, Franklin 4 5 College, Indiana University, Indiana University-Purdue University Indianapolis, Indiana Wesleyan University, Ivy 6 Tech, Marian University, Mauer School of Law, Purdue 7 University, University of Indianapolis, University of Southern 8 9 Indiana, and Wabash College;

- 10 Whereas, The exemplary efforts of the Senate Majority 11 interns have contributed to the Senate's ability to be more 12 efficient and responsive to the citizens of the great State of 13 Indiana; and
- Whereas, It is fitting that the Senate Majority interns are
 recognized for their hard work, time devoted, and talents
 shared with the Indiana General Assembly: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors and expresses its full
 appreciation and sincere commendation to the 2018 Senate Majority
 interns.
 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
 transmit copies of this Resolution to each Senate Majority intern who
 served during the Second Regular Session of the 120th General

25 Assembly.

